
 
Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/UKT-STG/728/Corrigendum-02                                             Date 05/05/2010 
 
---------------------------------------------------------Page 1 of 1--------------------------------------------------------- 
To 

ALL BIDDERS 

Sub:    Corrigendum-02: Revised GCC, Extension of last date of offer submission.  
JOB: COLLECTION  OF MATERIALS FROM BHEL/CLIENT’S STORES/STORAGE YARD; TRANSPORTATION TO SITE ; 
ERECTION ,TESTING & ASSISTANCE FOR COMMISSIONING, TRIAL OPERATION  AND HANDING OVER 
OF TURBINE AND GENERATOR SET AND ITS AUXILIARIES, HP/LP HEATER AND DEAERATOR, TG INTEGRAL 
PIPING, GENERATOR PIPING, CW PIPING, CIRCULATING WATER PUMPS, AUXILIARY COOLING WATER PUMPS, ON 
LINE CONDENSER TUBE CLEANING SYSTEM, INSULATION AND FINAL PAINTING ETC OF 1X500 MW  UKAI 
THERMAL POWER PROJECT UNIT No-6 AT GUJARAT STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED, 
DIST- TAPI,GUJARAT 
Tender Specification No: BHE/PW/PUR/UKT-STG/728 
 
Bidders to kindly take note of the following: 
=========================================================  

AA) REVISED GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (GCC) 
 

‘General Conditions of Contract’ (Page Nos 5 to 45 of Part –I NIT + GCC) 
has been revised and up-loaded as file titled “GCC REV 03 dtd 27/04/2010” 
 

Bidders to note that Revised GCC (REV 03 Dated 27/04/2010) shall only be 
considered for evaluation. 
 
BB) CORRECTION IN TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR: 
For item Nos 2 to 15 of Appendix IV Part I Technical Bid Specification 
(List of T&P to be deployed by Contractor), under ‘Quantity’ column, ‘DO’ to 
be read as ‘AS PER REQUIREMENT’  
 
CC) TIME EXTENSION: 
The last date for submission of Tender has been re scheduled to 
10/05/2010, 15.00 hrs.  
Technical Bid shall be opened on 10/05/2010 at 16.00 hrs. 
========================================================= 
All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless 
expressly amended by BHEL in writing. 
 
Bidders are requested to submit as a part of Technical Bid, a copy of this corrigendum duly 
countersigned by the authorized signatory and stamped with the Official seal as a token of 
Bidder’s unqualified acceptance of this corrigendum.  
 
This letter is hosted as file titled “Corrigendum-02 (Revised GCC - 728)” against NIT-8097 in 
BHEL web page (www.bhel.com→Tender Notifications → View Corrigendum). 
 
 Thanking you,                                    
 Yours faithfully, 
 
 Sr DGM (Purchase) 
 
Encl: File titled GCC-REV 03 dated 27/04/2010 
 


